



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MAIA KATHRYN MICHAEL)
)
 Appellant,) No.: 368, 2017
)
 v.) On Appeal from the Superior
) Court of the State of Delaware
) C. A. No.: N17A-02-003 JRJ
 DELAWARE BOARD OF NURSING)
)
 Appellee.)

APPELLEE DELAWARE BOARD OF NURSING'S
ANSWERING BRIEF

/s/ Jennifer L. Singh
Jennifer L. Singh (#5847)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
102 W. Water Street
Dover, DE 19904
(302) 739-7641 Phone
(302) 739-7652 FAX
jennifer.singh@state.de.us
Counsel for Appellee
Delaware Board of Nursing

DATED: November 27, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations.....	iv
Nature of the Proceedings	1
Summary of Arguments	5
Statement of Facts.....	6
Argument.....	14
I. THE BOARD CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE PERMANENT REVOCATION OF MS. MICHAEL’S NURSING LICENSES IN 2013 RENDERED HER INELIGIBLE FOR LICENSURE IN 2016.....	14
A. Question Presented.	14
B. Scope of Review.....	14
C. Merits of Argument.	15
II. MS. MICHAEL’S CLAIM OF DISPARATE TREATMENT AND HER ALLEGATION OF A CONSTITUTIONAL TORT ARE MERITLESS	27
A. Question Presented..	27
B. Scope of Review.....	27
C. Merits of Argument.	28
Conclusion	34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Avon Prods. v. Lamparski</i> , 293 A.2d 559 (Del. 1972)	14, 27
<i>Borden, Inc. v. City of Lewes</i> , 1989 WL 147366, (Del. Super. Nov. 13, 1989)	30
<i>CML V, LLC v. Bax</i> , 28 A.3d 1037 (Del. 2011)	30
<i>Decker v. Del. Bd. Of Nursing</i> , 2013 WL 5952103 (Del. Super. November 7, 2013)	21
<i>Del. Dep't. of Health & Soc. Servs. v. Jain</i> , 29 A.3d 207, 211 (Del. 2011).	5, 15, 28
<i>Dewey Beach Enterprises, Inc. v. Bd. of Adjustment of the Town of Dewey Beach</i> , 1 A.3d 305 (Del. 2010)	30
<i>Esmail v. Macrane</i> , 53 F.3d 176, 180 (C.A.7 1995)	34
<i>Equitable Trust Co. v. Gallagher</i> , 77 A.2d 548 (Del. 1950)	33
<i>Frazer v. Del. Bd. of Nursing</i> , 2016 WL 6610320 (Del. Super. Nov. 9, 2016).....	21
<i>Gonzalez v. Caraballo</i> , 2008 WL 4902686 (Del. Super. Nov. 12, 2008).....	33
<i>Heath v. State</i> , 983 A. 2d 77 (Del. 2009)	12, 22-23
<i>Hicks v. State</i> ,	

1994 WL 164507 (Del. Super. April 22, 1994)	20-21
<i>In Re Adoption of Swanson</i> , 623 A.2d 1095 (Del.1993)	30
<i>Jimmy's Grille of Dewey Beach, LLC v. Town of Dewey Beach</i> , 2013 WL 6667377 (Del. Super. Dec. 17, 2013)	30
<i>Johnson v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 213 A.2d 64 (Del. 1965)	15, 27-28
<i>Leatherbury v. Greenspun</i> , 939 A.2d 1284 (Del. 2007)	29
<i>Michael v. Del. Bd. of Nursing</i> , 2012 WL 1413573 (Del. Super. Feb. 16, 2012)	Fns. 17, 26, 29
<i>Olech v. Village of Willowbrook</i> , 160 F.3d 386 (1998).....	34
<i>State v. Grant</i> , 133 A. 790 (Del. 1926)	23-24
<i>State v. Skinner</i> , 632 A. 2d 82 (Del. Super. 1993).....	12, 23, Fn. 78
<i>State ex rel. Wier v. Peterson</i> , 369 A.2d 1076 (Del. 1976)	23-24
<i>Stone v. Oklahoma Real Estate Comm'n</i> , 369 P.2d 642 (Okla.Supr. 1962)	23
<i>Stoltz Mgmt. Co. v. Consumer Affairs Bd.</i> , 616 A.2d 1205, 1208 (Del. 1992)	15, 27-28
<i>Village of Willowbrook v. Olech</i> , 528 U.S. 562 (2000).....	34-35
<i>Wilmington Trust Co. v. Conner</i> , 415 A. 2d 777 (Del. 1980)	33

Statutes

11 *Del. C.* § 4218 Fn. 19

11 *Del. C.* § 436422

16 *Del. C.* § 4720(b)(23)..... Fn. 16

24 *Del. C.* § 1731(a).....29

24 *Del. C.* Ch. 19.....1, 18, 28

24 *Del. C.* § 19011, 24

24 *Del. C.* § 1903(k)..... Fn. 83

24 *Del. C.* § 191015

24 *Del. C.* § 1910(5).....16

24 *Del. C.* § 1914 Fn. 55

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)..... 19, Fn. 69

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(1) Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(2) 7, 19, Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(3) 7, 19, Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(4) Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(5) Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(6) Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(7) 16, Fn. 68

24 *Del. C.* § 1922(a)(8) 7, 19, Fn. 68

24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1922(a)(9).....	Fn. 68
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1922(a)(10).....	Fn. 68
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1922(a)(11).....	Fn. 68
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1922(b).....	12, 29
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1922(b)(1).....	3, 12, 17
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5114(a)(5)	Fn. 82
24 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5114(a)(6)	Fn. 82
29 <i>Del. C.</i> Ch. 58.....	31
29 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5805(a)(1)	Fn. 84

Other Authority

24 <i>Del. Admin. C.</i> § 1900-10.4	Fn. 68
24 <i>Del. Admin. C.</i> § 1900-10.4.1	7
24 <i>Del. Admin. C.</i> § 1900-10.4.2.15	7, 19, Fn. 21
24 <i>Del. Admin. C.</i> § 1900-10.4.2.17	Fn. 21
24 <i>Del. Admin. C.</i> § 1900-15.7.1	7
